:JOHN. H PEARSON, JR.

COMPANY: PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP.

May. 22. 2008 5:48PM

PEARSON 05/22/2008 700372292 No. 0937 P. 3

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0627 (820, 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tredemark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY 34629 DBS				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Edward L. Martin	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Opicer Engineering Company, LLC. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 85 Independence Drive				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Tauriton. County of: Eristol State: Massachusetts				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: D1780 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Y No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/307,659, filed May 2, 2008	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(a) technol? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1				
Name; John H. Pearson, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$45.00				
Internal Address; PEARSON & PEARSON, U.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 10 George Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Lowel) State: Messechusetts Zip:01852	Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 978.452,1971 Fax Number: 978.453,8887 Email Address: patisw@pearson.com	Expiration Date				
9. Signature: All Disconsture	May 22, 2008 Date				
John H. Pearson, Jr., Parent Attorney Rec. No. 32.288 Total number of pages including cover sheet, effectively and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alguandina, V.A. 22013-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0186

May. 29. 2008 3:12PM . PEARSON & PEAR	SON - No. 1010 P. 3			
29/30765 <i>9,</i>				
05/02/08				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 12	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	34629 IIS			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10350	1899 .ocuments or the new address(as) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Edward L. Martin	Name: A.C.E. International Company, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
l	Street Address: 85 Independence Drive 97.050			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 85 Independence Drive			
Execution Date(s) April 21, 2008	293			
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taunton			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts			
Government Interest Assignment	- Thursday			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 02780			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: JOHN H. PEARSON, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10 GEORGE STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: LOWELL	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 01852	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (978) 452-1971	•			
Fax Number: (978) 453-8887	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0875			
Email Address; petaw@peagson-pearson.com	Authorized User Name Jamie Frances			
9. Signature: Aff Pay	85/89/2888 AJAMAI 888889834 29387659 41 50-8874 May 2, 2008			
Signature	(91 F6:8821			
	No. 32,288 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	onest, attachments, and apparticula.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0187

USPMay. 29. 2008 3:12PM 5.PEARSON & PEARSON45 AM PAGE 4/008 FaNo. 1010/erP. 5

:JOHN. H PEARSON, JR.

COMPANY: PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP.

May. 22. 2008 5:48PM PEARSON & PEARSON

No. 0937 P. 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Edward L. Martin of 20 Black Elk Road, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067, citizen of the United States of America and the United States of America, respectively (hereinafter called Assignor) has invented a certain new and useful CARERRA WELDING HELMET which application was executed on even date herewith (and is further identified as Pearson & Pearson, LLP Docket No. 34629; and

WHEREAS Optical Engineering Company, LLC, a limited liability company, duly organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware, located at 85 Independence Drive, Taunton, County of Bristol, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Optical Engineering Company, LLC, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewels, substitutions or reissues and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

CARGON & MEANTON, LLP
MAZZIT ALTONOMYS
GATCHAN CONTEX
10 DESCRIPT SIGNAT
LOWELL MA 01883
277-402-1971

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0188 : JOHN. H PEARSON, JR.

COMPANY: PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP.

May, 22. 2008 5:48PM PEARSO

PEARSON & PEARSON

No. 0937 P. 5

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Optical Engineering Company, LLC, as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said Optical Engineering Company, LLC, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Optical Engineering Company, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Optical Engineering Company, LLC, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Optical Engineering Company, LLC, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Optical Engineering Company, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby appoints the Secretary or any other officer of Optical Engineering Company, LLC, as Assignor's attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Agreement and further authorizes Assignor's attorney and attorneys and the attorney and attorneys for Optical Engineering Company, LLC, to register this assignment in any and all countries.

EARSON & PEARCON, LLD PATENT ATTORNEYS GETTEMEN CENTER 10 GEORGE STREET LCHROLL, MA, OH ACT

о з- Мау. 29.	2008 3:12PM	⇒PEARSON & PEAR	SON#3 Will F	AGE 6/00	s raNo. 1010vexp.
		COMPANY: PEARS		N, LLP.	
Ma y. 22.	2008 5:48PM	PEARSON & PEARSON	I		No. 0937 P. 6
			·		
-					
·	IN TES seals this <u>2/</u>	STIMONY WHEREO: day of April, 2008.	F Edward L. Ma	rtin has hereunto	set his hand and
			Ed Ed	lward L. Martin	7
	Соштопwев	Ith of Massachusetts) .) ss:		
	County of Bri	stol)		
,	through satisfa person whose i	d notary public, person ctory evidence of identiance is signed on the pigned it voluntarily for	ally appeared Edv tification, which w preceding or attach	ward L. Martin, ias <i>(m. first-e d</i> ted document, an	proved to me to be the
	(Notaria	al Seal)	Notary Pu My Comm	blic dission Expires: a	11
	PhDATAIACEIHA29/FT(XABSIGNMENT			
	- -	·			

CARSON & PEARSON, LLP

LONGOLL, MA, OR NOT

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0190